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           IHSAA Girls High Sectional Jasper - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005            
                     2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Jasper                     
                              Jasper High School                               
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Jeffersonville                             JEFF                      332
      2       Jasper                                     JASP                      268
      3       Floyd Central                              FLOYD                     238
      4       Southridge                                 SRIDG                     135
      5       New Albany                                 NALB                       95
      6       Providence                                 PROV                       85
      7       Vincennes Lincoln                          VINC                       77
      8       Tell City                                  TELLC                      54
      9       Heritage Hills                             HERH                       34
     10       Forest Park                                FORPA                      28
     11       Corydon Central                            CORYD                      14
     12       Silver Creek                               SILCK                      11
     13       Northeast Dubois                           NEDUB                       4
     14       North Harrison                             NHAR                        2
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Jeffersonville                                    1:54.55    1:52.93   32  
     1) Martin, Ariel 10                2) Collins, Emily 9               
     3) Dixon, Layne 12                 4) Schneider, Ashlee 11           
  2 Floyd Central                                     1:56.43    1:52.99   26  
     1) Summerville, Elsa 12            2) Nassim, Janelle 10             
     3) Geswein, Breanna 9              4) Hollingsworth, Emma 12         
  3 Southridge                                        1:58.59    1:55.31   24  
     1) Gill, Chelsey 10                2) Meissner, Nadine 11            
     3) Rickelman, Katy 10              4) Kunkler, Kari 12               
  4 Jasper                                            2:02.37    2:01.88   22  
     1) Kuntz, Chelsea 9                2) Wittmann, Ashlee 10            
     3) Oeding, Lacey 9                 4) Dupont, Emily 10               
  5 Vincennes Lincoln                                 2:06.27    2:05.07   20  
     1) Frisz, Amber 9                  2) Kramer, Emily 9                
     3) Smith, Sara 11                  4) Jones, Shawna 12               
 -- Providence                                        2:03.61         DQ  
     1) Sparks, Erica 9                 2) Hensgen, Andrea 12             
     3) Cook, Whitney 12                4) Jenkins, Stephanie 12          
B - Final
  7 New Albany                                        2:08.27    2:08.57   14  
     1) Keith, Cali 9                   2) Hicks, Cecilia 12              
     3) Gardner, Leslie 9               4) Koehler, Lindsay 9             
  8 Tell City                                         2:09.29    2:11.49   10  
     1) Dauby, Jordan 10                2) Austin, Emily 10               
     3) Ballman, Samantha 9             4) Clemens, Katie 9               
  9 Forest Park                                       2:13.11    2:11.95    8  
     1) Wahl, Lauren 10                 2) Troesch, Erin 11               
     3) Knust, Amber 10                 4) Hassfurther, Shannon 11        
 10 Heritage Hills                                    2:16.96    2:12.74    6  
     1) Olinger, Allison 11             2) Miller, Kayla 10               
     3) Bartlet, Holly 10               4) Chidester, Brittany 11         
 11 Corydon Central                                   2:13.65    2:14.36    4  
     1) Burch, Alaine 11                2) Pendleton, Ava 11              
     3) Van Gaasbeek, Sarah 10          4) Rosenbaum, Rachel 11           
 12 Northeast Dubois                                  2:16.80    2:19.21    2  
     1) Baglan, Samantha 10             2) Hagadorn, Courtney 10          
     3) Denu, Alexandra 12              4) Hynes, Carrie 11               
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay



===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Jeffersonville                                               1:54.55  
     1) Martin, Ariel 10                2) Collins, Emily 9               
     3) Dixon, Layne 12                 4) Schneider, Ashlee 11           
  2 Floyd Central                                                1:56.43  
     1) Summerville, Elsa 12            2) Nassim, Janelle 10             
     3) Geswein, Breanna 9              4) Hollingsworth, Emma 12         
  3 Southridge                                                   1:58.59  
     1) Gill, Chelsey 10                2) Meissner, Nadine 11            
     3) Rickelman, Katy 10              4) Kunkler, Kari 12               
  4 Jasper                                                       2:02.37  
     1) Kuntz, Chelsea 9                2) Wittmann, Ashlee 10            
     3) Oeding, Lacey 9                 4) Dupont, Emily 10               
  5 Providence                                                   2:03.61  
     1) Sparks, Erica 9                 2) Hensgen, Andrea 12             
     3) Cook, Whitney 12                4) Jenkins, Stephanie 12          
  6 Vincennes Lincoln                                            2:06.27  
     1) Frisz, Amber 9                  2) Kramer, Emily 9                
     3) Smith, Sara 11                  4) Jones, Shawna 12               
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 New Albany                                                   2:08.27  
     1) Keith, Cali 9                   2) Hicks, Cecilia 12              
     3) Gardner, Leslie 9               4) Koehler, Lindsay 9             
  8 Tell City                                                    2:09.29  
     1) Dauby, Jordan 10                2) Austin, Emily 10               
     3) Ballman, Samantha 9             4) Clemens, Katie 9               
  9 Forest Park                                                  2:13.11  
     1) Wahl, Lauren 10                 2) Troesch, Erin 11               
     3) Knust, Amber 10                 4) Hassfurther, Shannon 11        
 10 Corydon Central                                              2:13.65  
     1) Burch, Alaine 11                2) Pendleton, Ava 11              
     3) Van Gaasbeek, Sarah 10          4) Rosenbaum, Rachel 11           
 11 Northeast Dubois                                             2:16.80  
     1) Baglan, Samantha 10             2) Hagadorn, Courtney 10          
     3) Denu, Alexandra 12              4) Hynes, Carrie 11               
 12 Heritage Hills                                               2:16.96  
     1) Olinger, Allison 11             2) Miller, Kayla 10               
     3) Bartlet, Holly 10               4) Chidester, Brittany 11         
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Silver Creek                                                 2:17.93  
     1) Holsclaw, Lacie 10              2) Richmer, Sara 10               
     3) Turk, Allison 11                4) Crutcher, Kelly 12             
 14 Pike Central                                                 2:21.44  
     1) Thoren, Tess 9                  2) Tooley, Abbey 10               
     3) Williams, Mallory 10            4) Clifton, Chasity 10            
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 North Harrison                                               2:26.79  
     1) Gettelfinger, Lora 12           2) Gresham, Amber 9               
     3) Hall, Ellen 10                  4) Moore, Jessica 11              
 16 Charlestown                                                  2:50.70  
     1) Petters, Kristen 11             2) Cross, Kathryn 9               
     3) Morelock, Lori 9                4) Migliaccio, Cassandra 12       
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hogan, Amanda             12 JASP                 2:00.75    1:57.29   16  
  2 Judd, Mac                 12 JEFF                 2:03.55    2:00.94   13  
  3 Judd, Codi                10 JEFF                 2:04.65    2:01.20   12  
  4 Bingham, Trisha           10 FLOYD                2:02.08    2:01.53   11  
  5 Hollingsworth, Emma       12 FLOYD                2:03.36    2:03.27   10  
  6 Dupont, Emily             10 JASP                 2:05.57    2:06.46    9  
B - Final
  7 Gibson, Andrea            10 JEFF                 2:09.05    2:05.07    7  
  8 Jackson, Chelsie          11 VINC                 2:11.79    2:05.80    5  



  9 Orberson, Katherine        9 PROV                 2:06.87    2:07.49    4  
 10 Cleveland, Christine      10 FLOYD                2:10.28    2:07.73    3  
 11 Isaacs, Kaelin            10 PROV                 2:08.92    2:10.42    2  
 12 Whitaker, Morgan          10 TELLC                2:12.40    2:12.53    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hogan, Amanda             12 JASP                            2:00.75  
  2 Bingham, Trisha           10 FLOYD                           2:02.08  
  3 Hollingsworth, Emma       12 FLOYD                           2:03.36  
  4 Judd, Mac                 12 JEFF                            2:03.55  
  5 Judd, Codi                10 JEFF                            2:04.65  
  6 Dupont, Emily             10 JASP                            2:05.57  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Orberson, Katherine        9 PROV                            2:06.87  
  8 Isaacs, Kaelin            10 PROV                            2:08.92  
  9 Gibson, Andrea            10 JEFF                            2:09.05  
 10 Cleveland, Christine      10 FLOYD                           2:10.28  
 11 Jackson, Chelsie          11 VINC                            2:11.79  
 12 Whitaker, Morgan          10 TELLC                           2:12.40  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Douglas, Rachel           12 NALB                            2:12.71  
 14 Roach, Samantha            9 SRIDG                           2:14.69  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Buening, Laura            10 SRIDG                           2:15.12  
 16 Oeding, Lacey              9 JASP                            2:17.94  
 17 Thompson, Caroline        12 SRIDG                           2:20.08  
 18 Dauby, Jordan             10 TELLC                           2:21.22  
 19 Ansert, Elizabeth         10 PROV                            2:23.37  
 20 Rosenbaum, Rachel         11 CORYD                           2:24.21  
 21 Oliver, Ashley            10 NALB                            2:27.73  
 22 Richmer, Sara             10 SILCK                           2:28.43  
 23 Schwartz, Jennifer        10 HERH                            2:28.81  
 24 Hoover, Whitney           12 HERH                            2:32.62  
 25 Davis, Addison            12 VINC                            2:33.48  
 26 Bolen, Natalie            11 HERH                            2:33.97  
 27 Meurer, Anastasia          9 CTOWN                           2:36.25  
 28 Lopp, Kristen             12 NALB                            2:36.34  
 29 Williams, Mallory         10 PCENT                           2:41.62  
 30 Holt, Kelsie              10 PCENT                           2:44.43  
 31 Hopf, Jennifer            12 NEDUB                           2:45.72  
 32 Creamer, Tiffany           9 VINC                            2:48.75  
 33 Cochren, Amanda           11 PCENT                           2:52.52  
 34 Norman, Leah              11 NEDUB                           2:55.77  
 35 LaHue, Samantha           10 CORYD                           2:59.28  
 36 Cross, Kathryn             9 CTOWN                           3:12.06  
 37 Brown, Sharon             12 CORYD                           3:18.23  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Kuntz, Whitney            12 JASP                 2:13.29    2:12.06   16  
  2 Smith, Sara               11 VINC                 2:16.48    2:14.17   13  
  3 Gramelspacher, Maria      10 JASP                 2:18.59    2:15.29   12  
  4 Nassim, Janelle           10 FLOYD                2:19.94    2:16.94   11  
  5 Collins, Emily             9 JEFF                 2:18.17    2:17.61   10  
  6 Empson, Sarah              9 JEFF                 2:20.74    2:30.25    9  
B - Final
  7 Fetz, Amanda               9 FLOYD                2:22.17    2:19.68    7  
  8 Dixon, Layne              12 JEFF                 2:25.55    2:20.91    5  
  9 Wittmann, Ashlee          10 JASP                 2:22.05    2:22.80    4  
 10 Meissner, Nadine          11 SRIDG                2:28.44    2:32.98    3  
 11 Mour, Mary                 9 FLOYD                2:31.83    2:33.07    2  
 12 Hensgen, Andrea           12 PROV                 2:35.49    2:48.57    1  
 



Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kuntz, Whitney            12 JASP                            2:13.29  
  2 Smith, Sara               11 VINC                            2:16.48  
  3 Collins, Emily             9 JEFF                            2:18.17  
  4 Gramelspacher, Maria      10 JASP                            2:18.59  
  5 Nassim, Janelle           10 FLOYD                           2:19.94  
  6 Empson, Sarah              9 JEFF                            2:20.74  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Wittmann, Ashlee          10 JASP                            2:22.05  
  8 Fetz, Amanda               9 FLOYD                           2:22.17  
  9 Dixon, Layne              12 JEFF                            2:25.55  
 10 Meissner, Nadine          11 SRIDG                           2:28.44  
 11 Mour, Mary                 9 FLOYD                           2:31.83  
 12 Hensgen, Andrea           12 PROV                            2:35.49  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Hicks, Cecilia            12 NALB                            2:37.81  
 14 Frisz, Amber               9 VINC                            2:38.54  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Rollins, Kourtney          9 SRIDG                           2:38.72  
 16 Ballman, Samantha          9 TELLC                           2:38.94  
 17 LeClere, Kristen          12 TELLC                           2:40.75  
 18 Frazier, Erica            12 PROV                            2:46.10  
 19 Garber, Jessica           10 NALB                            2:48.59  
 20 Chidester, Brittany       11 HERH                            2:53.41  
 21 Miller, Shania             9 HERH                            2:53.92  
 22 Denu, Alexandra           12 NEDUB                           2:54.41  
 23 Timperman, Andrea         10 PROV                            2:56.15  
 24 McBride, Erica             9 HERH                            2:59.79  
 25 Graeter, Lindsay           9 NALB                            3:02.61  
 26 Craig, Betsy              12 CORYD                           3:19.15  
 27 Marks, Erica               9 NEDUB                           3:21.53  
 28 Frazier, Hallie            9 CORYD                           3:42.45  
 29 Huff, Amanda              10 CORYD                           3:44.52  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Martin, Ariel             10 JEFF                   24.00      23.76   16  
  2 Sergesketter, Kayla       10 JASP                   24.02      23.84   13  
  3 Schneider, Ashlee         11 JEFF                   25.63      25.33   12  
  4 Geswein, Breanna           9 FLOYD                  26.16      25.96   11  
  5 Sparks, Erica              9 PROV                   25.98      26.23   10  
  6 Gasser, Katelyn           12 SRIDG                  27.09      26.69    9  
B - Final
  7 Rickelman, Katy           10 SRIDG                  27.19      26.35    7  
  8 Straight, Sam             12 JEFF                   27.24      27.07    5  
  9 Lilly, Eryn               10 FLOYD                  27.56      27.10    4  
 10 Kuntz, Chelsea             9 JASP                   27.34      27.13    3  
 11 Clemens, Katie             9 TELLC                  27.53      27.53    2  
 12 Austin, Emily             10 TELLC                  27.13      27.80    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Martin, Ariel             10 JEFF                              24.00  
  2 Sergesketter, Kayla       10 JASP                              24.02  
  3 Schneider, Ashlee         11 JEFF                              25.63  
  4 Sparks, Erica              9 PROV                              25.98  
  5 Geswein, Breanna           9 FLOYD                             26.16  
  6 Gasser, Katelyn           12 SRIDG                             27.09  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Austin, Emily             10 TELLC                             27.13  



  8 Rickelman, Katy           10 SRIDG                             27.19  
  9 Straight, Sam             12 JEFF                              27.24  
 10 Kuntz, Chelsea             9 JASP                              27.34  
 11 Clemens, Katie             9 TELLC                             27.53  
 12 Lilly, Eryn               10 FLOYD                             27.56  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Kunkler, Kari             12 SRIDG                             27.60  
 14 Jenkins, Stephanie        12 PROV                              27.65  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Turk, Allison             11 SILCK                             27.82  
 15 Koehler, Lindsay           9 NALB                              27.82  
 17 Summerville, Elsa         12 FLOYD                             27.87  
 18 Clifton, Chasity          10 PCENT                             28.01  
 19 Van Gaasbeek, Sarah       10 CORYD                             28.16  
 20 Keith, Cali                9 NALB                              28.27  
 21 Jones, Shawna             12 VINC                              28.31  
 22 Hagadorn, Courtney        10 NEDUB                             28.75  
 23 Cusick, Jenni             12 PROV                              28.89  
 24 Gardner, Leslie            9 NALB                              29.07  
 25 Coulter, Dani             12 VINC                              29.17  
 26 Olinger, Allison          11 HERH                              29.57  
 27 Hall, Ellen               10 NHAR                              29.83  
 28 Wanninger, Taryn           9 JASP                              29.87  
 29 Stiles, Miriah             9 TELLC                             30.28  
 30 Hynes, Carrie             11 NEDUB                             30.37  
 31 Bunner, Kasey             10 HERH                              30.99  
 32 Crutcher, Kelly           12 SILCK                             31.12  
 33 Troesch, Erin             11 FORPA                             32.10  
 34 Tooley, Abbey             10 PCENT                             33.01  
 35 Himsel, Jenna             10 NEDUB                             33.53  
 36 Migliaccio, Cassandra     12 CTOWN                             33.69  
 37 Wolsiefer, Amanda         10 NHAR                              33.99  
 38 Moore, Jessica            11 NHAR                              34.47  
 39 Hoover, Megan             10 HERH                              34.73  
 40 Hess, Jessica             10 CORYD                             35.39  
 41 Graham, Brittany           9 CORYD                             36.05  
 42 Saylor, Anna               9 SILCK                             37.23  
 43 Norman, Leah              11 NEDUB                             37.52  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Gaesser, Rachel           12 HERH                  276.10     367.95   16  
  2 Nelson, Natasha            9 JASP                  255.05     354.85   13  
  3 Ricke, Morgan             11 NALB                  255.95     352.95   12  
  4 Riley, Natalie            10 NALB                  251.55     337.30   11  
  5 Fetz, Lauren              12 NALB                  246.55     333.25   10  
  6 Holley, Susan             12 JEFF                  230.50     325.90    9  
  7 Flannagan, Heather        10 JASP                  201.30     289.20    7  
  8 Wright, Mary              10 JEFF                  207.15     287.15    5  
  9 Maloney, Tara             12 FLOYD                 206.50     281.00    4  
 10 Newcom, Andrea             9 JEFF                  186.70     260.75    3  
 11 Altmeyer, Ashley           9 JASP                  186.75     249.05    2  
 12 Vogt, Kaitlin             12 FLOYD                 178.15     235.50    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Gaesser, Rachel           12 HERH                  185.55     276.10  
  2 Ricke, Morgan             11 NALB                  163.35     255.95  
  3 Nelson, Natasha            9 JASP                  166.75     255.05  
  4 Riley, Natalie            10 NALB                  164.10     251.55  
  5 Fetz, Lauren              12 NALB                  162.20     246.55  
  6 Holley, Susan             12 JEFF                  150.35     230.50  
  7 Wright, Mary              10 JEFF                  138.15     207.15  
  8 Maloney, Tara             12 FLOYD                 131.05     206.50  



  9 Flannagan, Heather        10 JASP                  140.15     201.30  
 10 Altmeyer, Ashley           9 JASP                  124.90     186.75  
 11 Newcom, Andrea             9 JEFF                  124.70     186.70  
 12 Vogt, Kaitlin             12 FLOYD                 116.15     178.15  
 13 Tanner, Leigh             12 SRIDG                 102.40     168.05  
 14 Reed, Tina                10 TELLC                 103.60     160.95  
 15 Clinkenbeard, Marissa     10 FLOYD                 113.75     156.15  
 16 Baglan, Samantha          10 NEDUB                 102.00     141.00  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Gaesser, Rachel           12 HERH                             185.55  
  2 Nelson, Natasha            9 JASP                             166.75  
  3 Riley, Natalie            10 NALB                             164.10  
  4 Ricke, Morgan             11 NALB                             163.35  
  5 Fetz, Lauren              12 NALB                             162.20  
  6 Holley, Susan             12 JEFF                             150.35  
  7 Flannagan, Heather        10 JASP                             140.15  
  8 Wright, Mary              10 JEFF                             138.15  
  9 Maloney, Tara             12 FLOYD                            131.05  
 10 Altmeyer, Ashley           9 JASP                             124.90  
 11 Newcom, Andrea             9 JEFF                             124.70  
 12 Vogt, Kaitlin             12 FLOYD                            116.15  
 13 Clinkenbeard, Marissa     10 FLOYD                            113.75  
 14 Reed, Tina                10 TELLC                            103.60  
 15 Tanner, Leigh             12 SRIDG                            102.40  
 16 Baglan, Samantha          10 NEDUB                            102.00  
 17 Sitzman, Rivaye           11 TELLC                             91.55  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Smith, Sara               11 VINC                 1:01.16      58.42   16  
  2 Gramelspacher, Maria      10 JASP                 1:00.86      59.06   13  
  3 Judd, Codi                10 JEFF                 1:03.07    1:01.82   12  
  4 Collins, Emily             9 JEFF                 1:03.09    1:02.67   11  
  5 Geswein, Breanna           9 FLOYD                1:03.19    1:03.26   10  
  6 Krause, Tiffany           12 JEFF                 1:06.73    1:07.26    9  
B - Final
  7 Jenkins, Stephanie        12 PROV                 1:08.66    1:08.31    7  
  8 Buening, Laura            10 SRIDG                1:10.23    1:08.67    5  
  9 Oeding, Lacey              9 JASP                 1:09.81    1:08.88    4  
 10 Spinner, Alyssa           12 SRIDG                1:09.81    1:10.01    3  
 11 Lilly, Eryn               10 FLOYD                1:10.14    1:10.32    2  
 12 Glas, Jennifer            12 FLOYD                1:11.43    1:11.51    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Gramelspacher, Maria      10 JASP                            1:00.86  
  2 Smith, Sara               11 VINC                            1:01.16  
  3 Judd, Codi                10 JEFF                            1:03.07  
  4 Collins, Emily             9 JEFF                            1:03.09  
  5 Geswein, Breanna           9 FLOYD                           1:03.19  
  6 Krause, Tiffany           12 JEFF                            1:06.73  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Jenkins, Stephanie        12 PROV                            1:08.66  
  8 Spinner, Alyssa           12 SRIDG                           1:09.81  
  8 Oeding, Lacey              9 JASP                            1:09.81  
 10 Lilly, Eryn               10 FLOYD                           1:10.14  
 11 Buening, Laura            10 SRIDG                           1:10.23  
 12 Glas, Jennifer            12 FLOYD                           1:11.43  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------



 13 Ballman, Samantha          9 TELLC                           1:13.14  
 14 Rickelman, Katy           10 SRIDG                           1:13.99  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Coulter, Dani             12 VINC                            1:14.29  
 16 Gardner, Leslie            9 NALB                            1:15.19  
 17 Oliver, Ashley            10 NALB                            1:15.35  
 18 Bartlet, Holly            10 HERH                            1:15.96  
 19 Knust, Amber              10 FORPA                           1:16.01  
 20 Denu, Alexandra           12 NEDUB                           1:16.49  
 21 Schneider, Jenna          12 NHAR                            1:17.07  
 22 Schwartz, Jennifer        10 HERH                            1:18.27  
 23 Cusick, Jenni             12 PROV                            1:19.01  
 24 Cook, Whitney             12 PROV                            1:19.55  
 25 Hawkins, Samantha         10 JASP                            1:22.46  
 26 Himsel, Jenna             10 NEDUB                           1:23.69  
 27 Partin, Iris              12 CORYD                           1:38.56  
 28 Frazier, Hallie            9 CORYD                           2:03.83  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Sergesketter, Kayla       10 JASP                   52.30      51.34   16  
  2 Hollingsworth, Emma       12 FLOYD                  55.69      55.09   13  
  3 Dixon, Layne              12 JEFF                   58.25      57.22   12  
  4 Hicks, Justine            11 JEFF                   59.55      58.86   11  
  5 Gasser, Katelyn           12 SRIDG                1:00.13      59.44   10  
  6 Isaacs, Kaelin            10 PROV                   58.76      59.50    9  
B - Final
  7 Kuntz, Chelsea             9 JASP                 1:01.38      59.61    7  
  8 Kunkler, Kari             12 SRIDG                1:00.47      59.86    5  
  9 Clemens, Katie             9 TELLC                1:00.65    1:00.53    4  
 10 Straight, Sam             12 JEFF                 1:01.73    1:00.80    3  
 11 Van Gaasbeek, Sarah       10 CORYD                1:02.36    1:01.50    2  
 12 Day, Hannah               10 FLOYD                1:00.92    1:03.46    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Sergesketter, Kayla       10 JASP                              52.30  
  2 Hollingsworth, Emma       12 FLOYD                             55.69  
  3 Dixon, Layne              12 JEFF                              58.25  
  4 Isaacs, Kaelin            10 PROV                              58.76  
  5 Hicks, Justine            11 JEFF                              59.55  
  6 Gasser, Katelyn           12 SRIDG                           1:00.13  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Kunkler, Kari             12 SRIDG                           1:00.47  
  8 Clemens, Katie             9 TELLC                           1:00.65  
  9 Day, Hannah               10 FLOYD                           1:00.92  
 10 Kuntz, Chelsea             9 JASP                            1:01.38  
 11 Straight, Sam             12 JEFF                            1:01.73  
 12 Van Gaasbeek, Sarah       10 CORYD                           1:02.36  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Mefford, Rachel           10 FLOYD                           1:02.48  
 14 Clifton, Chasity          10 PCENT                           1:02.77  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Koehler, Lindsay           9 NALB                            1:02.81  
 16 Young, Morgan             10 PROV                            1:03.95  
 17 Rollins, Kourtney          9 SRIDG                           1:04.01  
 18 Jones, Shawna             12 VINC                            1:04.19  
 19 Hopf, Heather              9 JASP                            1:04.94  
 20 Kramer, Emily              9 VINC                            1:05.02  
 21 Diesing, Janine           12 NALB                            1:05.04  
 22 Hagadorn, Courtney        10 NEDUB                           1:05.19  
 23 Coots, Sophie             12 PROV                            1:05.67  
 24 Tsimekles, Nichole        11 HERH                            1:07.60  
 25 Hoover, Whitney           12 HERH                            1:08.53  



 26 Petters, Kristen          11 CTOWN                           1:08.68  
 27 Stiles, Miriah             9 TELLC                           1:08.81  
 28 Williams, Mallory         10 PCENT                           1:09.86  
 29 Holsclaw, Lacie           10 SILCK                           1:10.15  
 30 Alcorn, Meredith          11 HERH                            1:10.46  
 31 Hynes, Carrie             11 NEDUB                           1:11.26  
 32 Holt, Kelsie              10 PCENT                           1:15.47  
 33 LaHue, Samantha           10 CORYD                           1:17.80  
 34 Brown, Sharon             12 CORYD                           1:22.71  
 35 Blanton, Liz               9 SILCK                           1:22.84  
 36 Gresham, Amber             9 NHAR                            1:25.15  
 37 Getty, Chelsea             9 NALB                            1:29.26  
 -- Pool, Lauren               9 SILCK                                DQ  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Judd, Mac                 12 JEFF                 5:29.81    5:17.77   16  
  2 Hogan, Amanda             12 JASP                 5:24.08    5:17.88   13  
  3 Bingham, Trisha           10 FLOYD                5:30.25    5:28.87   12  
  4 Fetz, Amanda               9 FLOYD                5:41.61    5:36.89   11  
  5 Weathers, Stormy          10 JEFF                 5:37.63    5:39.57   10  
  6 Dupont, Emily             10 JASP                 5:36.55    5:43.94    9  
B - Final
  7 Jackson, Chelsie          11 VINC                 5:47.33    5:34.57    7  
  8 Gibson, Andrea            10 JEFF                 5:57.59    5:36.94    5  
  9 Whitaker, Morgan          10 TELLC                5:43.53    5:44.65    4  
 10 Orberson, Katherine        9 PROV                 5:50.05    5:50.65    3  
 11 Douglas, Rachel           12 NALB                 5:49.02    5:56.18    2  
 12 Kulwicki, Sarah           11 FLOYD                5:58.40    6:04.80    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hogan, Amanda             12 JASP                            5:24.08  
  2 Judd, Mac                 12 JEFF                            5:29.81  
  3 Bingham, Trisha           10 FLOYD                           5:30.25  
  4 Dupont, Emily             10 JASP                            5:36.55  
  5 Weathers, Stormy          10 JEFF                            5:37.63  
  6 Fetz, Amanda               9 FLOYD                           5:41.61  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Whitaker, Morgan          10 TELLC                           5:43.53  
  8 Jackson, Chelsie          11 VINC                            5:47.33  
  9 Douglas, Rachel           12 NALB                            5:49.02  
 10 Orberson, Katherine        9 PROV                            5:50.05  
 11 Gibson, Andrea            10 JEFF                            5:57.59  
 12 Kulwicki, Sarah           11 FLOYD                           5:58.40  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 LeClere, Kristen          12 TELLC                           5:58.75  
 14 Tunks, Fran               12 JASP                            6:03.67  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Eisenhut, Heidi           12 SRIDG                           6:04.66  
 16 Thompson, Caroline        12 SRIDG                           6:16.27  
 17 Hassfurther, Shannon      11 FORPA                           6:18.66  
 18 Nash, Sarah               10 NALB                            6:22.46  
 19 Ansert, Elizabeth         10 PROV                            6:28.29  
 20 Combs, Victoria           10 PROV                            6:44.54  
 21 Schneider, Cassie         12 SRIDG                           6:51.69  
 22 Bolen, Natalie            11 HERH                            6:51.93  
 23 Lopp, Kristen             12 NALB                            6:54.16  
 24 Knust, Manda              12 FORPA                           7:08.67  
 25 Miller, Shania             9 HERH                            7:29.59  
 26 Creamer, Tiffany           9 VINC                            7:40.42  
 27 Cochren, Amanda           11 PCENT                           7:43.09  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay



===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Jasper                                            1:41.35    1:38.54   32  
     1) Sergesketter, Kayla 10          2) Gramelspacher, Maria 10        
     3) Kuntz, Whitney 12               4) Hogan, Amanda 12               
  2 Jeffersonville                                    1:43.19    1:40.39   26  
     1) Schneider, Ashlee 11            2) Dixon, Layne 12                
     3) Collins, Emily 9                4) Martin, Ariel 10               
  3 Floyd Central                                     1:44.69    1:43.34   24  
     1) Geswein, Breanna 9              2) Nassim, Janelle 10             
     3) Cleveland, Christine 10         4) Hollingsworth, Emma 12         
  4 Southridge                                        1:48.69    1:45.26   22  
     1) Rickelman, Katy 10              2) Meissner, Nadine 11            
     3) Gasser, Katelyn 12              4) Kunkler, Kari 12               
  5 Providence                                        1:49.48    1:48.88   20  
     1) Jenkins, Stephanie 12           2) Isaacs, Kaelin 10              
     3) Orberson, Katherine 9           4) Sparks, Erica 9                
  6 Tell City                                         1:52.58    1:52.46   18  
     1) Austin, Emily 10                2) Clemens, Katie 9               
     3) LeClere, Kristen 12             4) Whitaker, Morgan 10            
B - Final
  7 New Albany                                        2:00.16    1:56.02   14  
     1) Gardner, Leslie 9               2) Diesing, Janine 12             
     3) Nash, Sarah 10                  4) Douglas, Rachel 12             
  8 Silver Creek                                      2:00.64    1:57.49   10  
     1) Turk, Allison 11                2) Crutcher, Kelly 12             
     3) Holsclaw, Lacie 10              4) Richmer, Sara 10               
  9 Forest Park                                       1:59.57    1:58.34    8  
     1) Wahl, Lauren 10                 2) Troesch, Erin 11               
     3) Hassfurther, Shannon 11         4) Knust, Amber 10                
 10 Heritage Hills                                    2:01.18    1:58.99    6  
     1) Miller, Kayla 10                2) Bunner, Kasey 10               
     3) Chidester, Brittany 11          4) Bartlet, Holly 10              
 11 Corydon Central                                   2:00.60    2:00.64    4  
     1) Burch, Alaine 11                2) Pendleton, Ava 11              
     3) Rosenbaum, Rachel 11            4) Van Gaasbeek, Sarah 10         
 12 Northeast Dubois                                  2:02.53    2:03.00    2  
     1) Baglan, Samantha 10             2) Hynes, Carrie 11               
     3) Denu, Alexandra 12              4) Hagadorn, Courtney 10          
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Jasper                                                       1:41.35  
     1) Sergesketter, Kayla 10          2) Gramelspacher, Maria 10        
     3) Kuntz, Whitney 12               4) Hogan, Amanda 12               
  2 Jeffersonville                                               1:43.19  
     1) Schneider, Ashlee 11            2) Dixon, Layne 12                
     3) Collins, Emily 9                4) Martin, Ariel 10               
  3 Floyd Central                                                1:44.69  
     1) Geswein, Breanna 9              2) Nassim, Janelle 10             
     3) Cleveland, Christine 10         4) Hollingsworth, Emma 12         
  4 Southridge                                                   1:48.69  
     1) Rickelman, Katy 10              2) Meissner, Nadine 11            
     3) Gasser, Katelyn 12              4) Kunkler, Kari 12               
  5 Providence                                                   1:49.48  
     1) Jenkins, Stephanie 12           2) Isaacs, Kaelin 10              
     3) Orberson, Katherine 9           4) Sparks, Erica 9                
  6 Tell City                                                    1:52.58  
     1) Austin, Emily 10                2) Clemens, Katie 9               
     3) LeClere, Kristen 12             4) Whitaker, Morgan 10            
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Forest Park                                                  1:59.57  
     1) Wahl, Lauren 10                 2) Troesch, Erin 11               
     3) Hassfurther, Shannon 11         4) Knust, Amber 10                
  8 New Albany                                                   2:00.16  



     1) Oliver, Ashley 10               2) Diesing, Janine 12             
     3) Gardner, Leslie 9               4) Douglas, Rachel 12             
  9 Corydon Central                                              2:00.60  
     1) Burch, Alaine 11                2) Pendleton, Ava 11              
     3) Rosenbaum, Rachel 11            4) Van Gaasbeek, Sarah 10         
 10 Silver Creek                                                 2:00.64  
     1) Turk, Allison 11                2) Crutcher, Kelly 12             
     3) Holsclaw, Lacie 10              4) Richmer, Sara 10               
 11 Heritage Hills                                               2:01.18  
     1) Miller, Kayla 10                2) Bunner, Kasey 10               
     3) Chidester, Brittany 11          4) Bartlet, Holly 10              
 12 Northeast Dubois                                             2:02.53  
     1) Baglan, Samantha 10             2) Denu, Alexandra 12             
     3) Hagadorn, Courtney 10           4) Hynes, Carrie 11               
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 North Harrison                                               2:08.53  
     1) Hall, Ellen 10                  2) Gettelfinger, Lora 12          
     3) Gresham, Amber 9                4) Schneider, Jenna 12            
 -- Vincennes Lincoln                                                 DQ  
     1) Jones, Shawna 12                2) Jackson, Chelsie 11            
     3) Coulter, Dani 12                4) Smith, Sara 11                 
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Martin, Ariel             10 JEFF                   58.45      57.30   16  
  2 Gill, Chelsey             10 SRIDG                1:00.98      58.45   13  
  3 Kuntz, Whitney            12 JASP                 1:01.03    1:00.02   12  
  4 Schneider, Ashlee         11 JEFF                 1:03.42    1:03.08   11  
  5 Summerville, Elsa         12 FLOYD                1:05.08    1:04.08   10  
  6 Keith, Cali                9 NALB                 1:05.71    1:04.98    9  
B - Final
  7 Weathers, Stormy          10 JEFF                 1:06.91    1:06.31    7  
  8 Hicks, Cecilia            12 NALB                 1:08.75    1:07.09    5  
  9 Wahl, Lauren              10 FORPA                1:08.06    1:07.60    4  
 10 Cleveland, Christine      10 FLOYD                1:09.42    1:09.67    3  
 11 Mefford, Rachel           10 FLOYD                1:08.91    1:10.01    2  
 12 Sparks, Erica              9 PROV                 1:09.05    1:10.92    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Martin, Ariel             10 JEFF                              58.45  
  2 Gill, Chelsey             10 SRIDG                           1:00.98  
  3 Kuntz, Whitney            12 JASP                            1:01.03  
  4 Schneider, Ashlee         11 JEFF                            1:03.42  
  5 Summerville, Elsa         12 FLOYD                           1:05.08  
  6 Keith, Cali                9 NALB                            1:05.71  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Weathers, Stormy          10 JEFF                            1:06.91  
  8 Wahl, Lauren              10 FORPA                           1:08.06  
  9 Hicks, Cecilia            12 NALB                            1:08.75  
 10 Mefford, Rachel           10 FLOYD                           1:08.91  
 11 Sparks, Erica              9 PROV                            1:09.05  
 12 Cleveland, Christine      10 FLOYD                           1:09.42  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Roach, Samantha            9 SRIDG                           1:10.16  
 14 Frisz, Amber               9 VINC                            1:10.46  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Turk, Allison             11 SILCK                           1:12.56  
 16 Spinner, Alyssa           12 SRIDG                           1:12.73  
 17 Nash, Sarah               10 NALB                            1:13.60  
 18 Tunks, Fran               12 JASP                            1:14.96  
 19 Burch, Alaine             11 CORYD                           1:15.12  
 20 Miller, Kayla             10 HERH                            1:16.03  
 21 Gatz, Katherine           12 PROV                            1:16.04  



 22 Bartlet, Holly            10 HERH                            1:16.24  
 23 Combs, Victoria           10 PROV                            1:16.47  
 24 Dauby, Jordan             10 TELLC                           1:17.02  
 25 Olinger, Allison          11 HERH                            1:17.81  
 26 Sitzman, Rivaye           11 TELLC                           1:18.32  
 27 Baglan, Samantha          10 NEDUB                           1:18.65  
 28 Meurer, Anastasia          9 CTOWN                           1:21.23  
 29 Petters, Kristen          11 CTOWN                           1:21.88  
 30 Schnaus, Alyssa            9 JASP                            1:23.20  
 31 Holsclaw, Lacie           10 SILCK                           1:23.85  
 32 Sheldon, Brittany          9 TELLC                           1:25.88  
 33 Hopf, Jennifer            12 NEDUB                           1:35.99  
 34 Hess, Jessica             10 CORYD                           1:41.17  
 35 Graham, Brittany           9 CORYD                           1:50.53  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Nassim, Janelle           10 FLOYD                1:08.98    1:06.78   16  
  2 Wittmann, Ashlee          10 JASP                 1:13.13    1:10.93   13  
  3 Meissner, Nadine          11 SRIDG                1:14.50    1:13.12   12  
  4 Mour, Mary                 9 FLOYD                1:14.69    1:15.07   11  
  5 Hicks, Justine            11 JEFF                 1:16.72    1:16.17   10  
  6 Krause, Tiffany           12 JEFF                 1:16.68    1:28.34    9  
B - Final
  7 Kulwicki, Sarah           11 FLOYD                1:17.79    1:17.00    7  
  8 Hensgen, Andrea           12 PROV                 1:16.75    1:17.15    5  
  9 Austin, Emily             10 TELLC                1:20.59    1:20.23    4  
 10 Frazier, Erica            12 PROV                 1:21.02    1:21.21    3  
 11 Kramer, Emily              9 VINC                 1:23.35    1:21.85    2  
 12 Richmer, Sara             10 SILCK                1:21.38    1:22.01    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Nassim, Janelle           10 FLOYD                           1:08.98  
  2 Wittmann, Ashlee          10 JASP                            1:13.13  
  3 Meissner, Nadine          11 SRIDG                           1:14.50  
  4 Mour, Mary                 9 FLOYD                           1:14.69  
  5 Krause, Tiffany           12 JEFF                            1:16.68  
  6 Hicks, Justine            11 JEFF                            1:16.72  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Hensgen, Andrea           12 PROV                            1:16.75  
  8 Kulwicki, Sarah           11 FLOYD                           1:17.79  
  9 Austin, Emily             10 TELLC                           1:20.59  
 10 Frazier, Erica            12 PROV                            1:21.02  
 11 Richmer, Sara             10 SILCK                           1:21.38  
 12 Kramer, Emily              9 VINC                            1:23.35  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Miller, Kayla             10 HERH                            1:23.48  
 14 Pendleton, Ava            11 CORYD                           1:23.79  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 van Zoelen, Stephanie     12 JASP                            1:23.82  
 16 Troesch, Erin             11 FORPA                           1:23.87  
 17 Gettelfinger, Lora        12 NHAR                            1:25.93  
 18 Davis, Addison            12 VINC                            1:26.10  
 19 Ricklefs, Alicia          11 HERH                            1:27.70  
 20 Wilkerson, Lindsey        11 PROV                            1:27.98  
 21 Eisenhut, Heidi           12 SRIDG                           1:28.36  
 22 Luff, Catherine            9 PCENT                           1:28.62  
 23 Tooley, Abbey             10 PCENT                           1:28.85  
 24 Fischer, Sara             12 SRIDG                           1:31.43  
 25 Garber, Jessica           10 NALB                            1:31.51  
 26 Owen, Nyssa                9 JASP                            1:32.12  
 27 Graeter, Lindsay           9 NALB                            1:32.15  
 28 Alcorn, Meredith          11 HERH                            1:32.76  



 29 Crutcher, Kelly           12 SILCK                           1:35.13  
 30 Cruse, Kara               12 NALB                            1:35.97  
 31 Marks, Erica               9 NEDUB                           1:40.65  
 32 Radcliff, Leslie          12 CORYD                           1:45.35  
 33 Morelock, Lori             9 CTOWN                           1:45.38  
 -- Craig, Betsy              12 CORYD                                DQ  
 -- Empson, Sarah              9 JEFF                                 DQ  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Jasper                                            3:44.54    3:36.77   32  
     1) Gramelspacher, Maria 10         2) Hogan, Amanda 12               
     3) Kuntz, Whitney 12               4) Sergesketter, Kayla 10         
  2 Jeffersonville                                    4:02.94    3:51.40   26  
     1) Judd, Codi 10                   2) Weathers, Stormy 10            
     3) Krause, Tiffany 12              4) Judd, Mac 12                   
  3 Floyd Central                                     4:01.40    3:56.76   24  
     1) Bingham, Trisha 10              2) Lilly, Eryn 10                 
     3) Cleveland, Christine 10         4) Fetz, Amanda 9                 
  4 Southridge                                        4:09.48    4:03.13   22  
     1) Buening, Laura 10               2) Gasser, Katelyn 12             
     3) Rollins, Kourtney 9             4) Gill, Chelsey 10               
  5 Providence                                        4:10.93    4:08.16   20  
     1) Orberson, Katherine 9           2) Ansert, Elizabeth 10           
     3) Young, Morgan 10                4) Isaacs, Kaelin 10              
  6 New Albany                                        4:12.56    4:09.33   18  
     1) Koehler, Lindsay 9              2) Douglas, Rachel 12             
     3) Hicks, Cecilia 12               4) Keith, Cali 9                  
B - Final
  7 Vincennes Lincoln                                 4:25.51    4:14.60   14  
     1) Frisz, Amber 9                  2) Kramer, Emily 9                
     3) Coulter, Dani 12                4) Jackson, Chelsie 11            
  8 Tell City                                         4:18.76    4:14.99   10  
     1) Whitaker, Morgan 10             2) LeClere, Kristen 12            
     3) Ballman, Samantha 9             4) Dauby, Jordan 10               
  9 Forest Park                                       4:29.93    4:29.55    8  
     1) Hassfurther, Shannon 11         2) Knust, Amber 10                
     3) Wahl, Lauren 10                 4) Knust, Manda 12                
 10 Heritage Hills                                    4:38.73    4:32.39    6  
     1) Chidester, Brittany 11          2) Hoover, Whitney 12             
     3) Tsimekles, Nichole 11           4) Olinger, Allison 11            
 11 Corydon Central                                   4:46.67    4:38.43    4  
     1) Burch, Alaine 11                2) Partin, Iris 12                
     3) Pendleton, Ava 11               4) Rosenbaum, Rachel 11           
 12 North Harrison                                    4:53.99    4:47.30    2  
     1) Schneider, Jenna 12             2) Wolsiefer, Amanda 10           
     3) Hall, Ellen 10                  4) Gettelfinger, Lora 12          
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Jasper                                                       3:44.54  
     1) Gramelspacher, Maria 10         2) Hogan, Amanda 12               
     3) Kuntz, Whitney 12               4) Sergesketter, Kayla 10         
  2 Floyd Central                                                4:01.40  
     1) Bingham, Trisha 10              2) Lilly, Eryn 10                 
     3) Cleveland, Christine 10         4) Fetz, Amanda 9                 
  3 Jeffersonville                                               4:02.94  
     1) Gibson, Andrea 10               2) Weathers, Stormy 10            
     3) Krause, Tiffany 12              4) Judd, Codi 10                  
  4 Southridge                                                   4:09.48  
     1) Buening, Laura 10               2) Gasser, Katelyn 12             
     3) Rollins, Kourtney 9             4) Gill, Chelsey 10               
  5 Providence                                                   4:10.93  
     1) Orberson, Katherine 9           2) Ansert, Elizabeth 10           



     3) Young, Morgan 10                4) Isaacs, Kaelin 10              
  6 New Albany                                                   4:12.56  
     1) Koehler, Lindsay 9              2) Douglas, Rachel 12             
     3) Hicks, Cecilia 12               4) Keith, Cali 9                  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Tell City                                                    4:18.76  
     1) Whitaker, Morgan 10             2) LeClere, Kristen 12            
     3) Ballman, Samantha 9             4) Dauby, Jordan 10               
  8 Vincennes Lincoln                                            4:25.51  
     1) Frisz, Amber 9                  2) Kramer, Emily 9                
     3) Coulter, Dani 12                4) Jackson, Chelsie 11            
  9 Forest Park                                                  4:29.93  
     1) Hassfurther, Shannon 11         2) Knust, Amber 10                
     3) Wahl, Lauren 10                 4) Knust, Manda 12                
 10 Heritage Hills                                               4:38.73  
     1) Chidester, Brittany 11          2) Hoover, Whitney 12             
     3) Tsimekles, Nichole 11           4) Olinger, Allison 11            
 11 Corydon Central                                              4:46.67  
     1) Burch, Alaine 11                2) Partin, Iris 12                
     3) Pendleton, Ava 11               4) Rosenbaum, Rachel 11           
 12 North Harrison                                               4:53.99  
     1) Schneider, Jenna 12             2) Wolsiefer, Amanda 10           
     3) Hall, Ellen 10                  4) Gettelfinger, Lora 12          
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Charlestown                                                  5:02.07  
     1) Meurer, Anastasia 9             2) Morelock, Lori 9               
     3) Migliaccio, Cassandra 12        4) Petters, Kristen 11            
 14 Pike Central                                                 5:07.04  
     1) Holt, Kelsie 10                 2) Cochren, Amanda 11             
     3) Williams, Mallory 10            4) Luff, Catherine 9              
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Northeast Dubois                                             5:21.59  
     1) Himsel, Jenna 10                2) Norman, Leah 11                
     3) Hopf, Jennifer 12               4) Marks, Erica 9                 


